
Main Library - Council
Chambers

100 N. Osceola Avenue
Clearwater, FL 33755

City of Clearwater

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1ID#20-7722 Name: Approve Change Order 1 to 2019 City Seawalls
Project (19-0021-EN)

Status:Type: Action Item Withdrawn

File created: In control:4/17/2020 Public Works

On agenda: Final action:5/18/2020 5/18/2020

Title: Approve Change Order One to Waterfront Engineering, Inc., of Tampa, FL, for $51,469 for the 2019
City Seawall Project (19-0021-EN), increasing the contract from $254,710.50 to $306,179.50, and
authorize the appropriate officials to execute same. (consent)

Sponsors:

Indexes: **, 2. Economic & Housing Opportunity, 4. Environmental Stewardship

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Change Order 1 2019 City Seawalls.pdf, 2. 2019 City Seawalls_19-0021-EN_2_2.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Council Work Session5/18/2020 1

City Council5/7/2020 1

Council Work Session5/4/2020 1

SUBJECT/RECOMMENDATION:

Approve Change Order One to Waterfront Engineering, Inc., of Tampa, FL, for $51,469 for the 2019 City
Seawall Project (19-0021-EN), increasing the contract from $254,710.50 to $306,179.50, and authorize the
appropriate officials to execute same. (consent)

SUMMARY:

September 5, 2019, City Council approved a construction contract for repairs at eight locations: five on Island
Estates, two at street ends on the intercoastal, and one at the Betty Lane bridge over Stevenson Creek.
Repairs include replacement of seawall caps and anchors, installation of secondary tiebacks, drain installation,
cleaning of seawall joints, and hydraulic grout installation.

Change Order One is for repairs of an additional seawall location on Hamden Drive and 3rd Street. Proposed
repairs include installation of drains, cleaning and sealing vertical joints, and filling voids along approximately
100 feet of seawall.

Staff requests to continue the item to determine impact if the contract was amended to raise the sea walls by
one foot.

APPROPRIATION CODE AND AMOUNT:

ENGF180006-CONS-CNSTRC

Funds are available in capital improvement project ENGF180006, Citywide Docks and Seawalls, to fund this
change order.

City of Clearwater Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

